information about the disaster and its consequences and reestablishing familiar 
roles and routines for children (Vernberg & Vogel, 1993). To our knowledge, 
however, specific contributions of teachers to children's post-disaster adjustment 
have not been studied schematically. 

METHOD 

Participants 

Three hundred and eighty-two (n=382, 37% girls, and 63% boys) 

students of 6–10 grades (10-16 years) participated in this study. Sample was 
comprised of 142 girls and 240 boys of age ranging from 10 to 16 years with a 
mode of 15. The study was carried out in Bagh, a district of Azad Kashmir.